Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sabre male Senior

Campinas (BRA) h
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM Team brem

Participants

Nation Name Club Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ALAGOAS AL 1.36 yes

SANTOS Maxwell BRA AL 2002 R M
Associagéo
Atlética
Anthares

DOS SANTOS Elias BRA AL 1992 L M
Associagéo
Atlética
Anthares

RODRIGUES Darlysson BRA AL 1997 R M
Associagéo
Atlética
Anthares

SILVA Jose Luiz BRA AL 1979 R M
Associagéo
Atlética
Anthares

MINAS GERAIS MG 1.28 yes

OLIVEIRA Elias BRA MG A 2000R M
Romaéo
Gomes
Esgrima

RIBEIRO Ataide BRA MG 1979 R M
Romaéo
Gomes
Esgrima

SOUZA Elielson da Silva BRA MG B 1981 R M
Romaéo
Gomes
Esgrima

PARANA PR 1.21 yes

COLACO Sandro BRA PR A 1974 R M
Associagéo
dos
Deficientes
Fisicos do
Parana

MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon BRA PR A 2000 R M
Associagéo
dos
Deficientes
Fisicos do
Parana

PIRES Anderson BRA PR B 1984 R M
Associagéo
dos
Deficientes
Fisicos do
Parana
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Campinas (BRA)
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM

Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sabre male Senior
Team \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Nation Name

Club

Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

MAESTRELLI Bernardo

RIO GRANDE DO SUL
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz

CHAVES Vanderson Luis

DAMASCENO Kevin

STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio

SAO PAULO

JULIAO Lucas

SANTANA Renato

SOUZA Alex Sandro

TORRES Henrique

5 Participants (5 present)

1 Nations, 5 Participants (5 present)

BRA PR 3
Associagéo

dos

Deficientes
Fisicos do
Parana

RS

BRA RS
Grémio
Nautico Unido
BRA RS B
Grémio
Néautico Unido
BRA RS
Grémio
Nautico Uniédo
BRA RS B
Grémio
Nautico Unido

SP
BRA SP
Associagao
Paradesportiva
de Integragéo
Nauru
BRA SP B
Associagéo
Paradesportiva
de Integragéo
Nauru
BRA SP
Esporte Clube
Pinheiros

BRA SP
Associagéo
Paradesportiva
de Integracéo
Nauru

A

A

2008

1983

1994

2004

1979

1998

1990

1976

2003

R M

1.7 yes

1.10 yes
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Campinas (BRA) Sabre male Senior
ampinas Ophardt Team
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM Team gPrievem

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1007 0.0000 BRA RIO GRANDE DO SUL RS yes
2. 1010 0.0000 BRA SAO PAULO SP yes
3. 1021 0.0000 BRA PARANA PR yes
4. 1028 BRA MINAS GERAIS MG yes
5. 1036 0.0000 BRA ALAGOAS AL yes
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

@ _ Sabre male Senior
@(}&Mﬂs\% AlC X Camplnas (BRA) \OphardtTeam

BRASILEIRC Wlo.n.zom-s;oow Team gPotevent
PA

Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

ARBITROS
Luciano Finardi
Paulo Juan Velloso
Luan Albano
Daniel Basilio
Marco Xavier
Taylaine Guzensk
Ricardo Bindi
Abel Melian
Augusto Castro
Pedro Marostega

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Carolina Anzolin

ARMERIA
Jorge Silva
Israel Davi

STAFF
Guilherme Guidi Teixeira
Alessandra Pessoa de Vasconcellos
Nathale Queiroz de Oliveira Lima
Lucas Godoi Matos
Elisa Azevedo de Andrade Nery
Lilian Botelho
Pablo Vianna
Caio Mancini
Akil Silvério
Marcos Gabriel Silva de Moura
Pietra Morais
Tayrine Carmo
Claudio Bispo
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

@ Sabre male Senior

CAMPEONATC | Campinas (BRA)

) Ophardt Team
BRASILEIRC ﬁ/ 10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM Team
PA

Sportevent

Daniel Henrique
Alessandro Souza de Queiroz
Laura Goncalves Piza Cannavan
Talita Silva
David Madruga
Ingrid Raquel
Matheus Santoro Silva
Daphne Nicoly Rafael Centenorio
Gabriel Le Du Fortes de Alcamin
Rita de Cassia de Moraes Zohrer da Costa
Karen Oliveira

SECRETARIA DO DIRETORIO TECNICO
Ana Bindi
Luciano Rossato

PRESIDENTE DO DIRETORIO TECNICO
Juan Liendo

COORDENADORIA ASSISTENTE
Samantha Bonzoumet
Marcela Teixeira

CLASSIFICADORES
Cristiane Vidor
Marilia Magno

DIRETOR DO EVENTO
Arno Schneider

DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Ricardo Machado
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

CAMPEONATO

) Sabre male Senior
Campinas (BRA)

Ophardt Team
BRASILEIRO 10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM Team grriirem

PARAESGRIM

Participants 5 Participants

1 Direct elimination Table of 8 with place 1-4
10.11. 08:00
5 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1-8 A T8 10.11. 08:00

Table of 8
Final of 4
Place 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min
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BRASILEIRO
PARAESGRI

Campinas (BRA)
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM

Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sabre male Senior

Team \\Ophardt Team

Sportevent

Seeding list Direct elimination

OFFICIAL

Seeding Seeding Points

Place Nation Name Club -

list rank
1 BRA RIO GRANDE DO SUL RS 2 7 0.0000
2 BRA SAO PAULO SP 2 10 0.0000
3 BRA PARANA PR 2 21 0.0000
4 BRA MINAS GERAIS MG 2 28
5 BRA ALAGOAS AL 2 36 0.0000
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Campinas (BRA) H Ophardt Team
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM Sabre male Senior Nghoiteven:

Team

H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
1 RIO GRANDE DO SUL BRA
Piste 7 Sun 09:00
8 *kk Bye *kk
RIO GRANDE DO SUL BRA \ ‘
Piste? Sun 08:00 MINAS GERAIS BRA 17 ‘
5 ALAGOAS BRA 44 R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
Piste 7 Sun 12:00
4 MINAS GERAIS BRA \Y
RIO GRANDE DO SUL BRA \Y
R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA) / GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
SAO PAULO BRA 32
3 PARANA BRA R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA) / GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)
Piste 10 Sun 09:00
6 *kk Bye *kk
PARANA BRA 35
SAO PAULO BRA \

7 *kk Bye *kk
R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA) / MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

2 SAO PAULO BRA
J | Place 3/4
Piste 7 Sun 10:40
‘1 MINAS GERAIS (4) BRA‘ 15
‘2 PARANA (3) BRA‘ v

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA) / VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sabre male Senior

@(}&Mﬂs\% AlC b Campinas (BRA) Ophardt Team
BRASILEIRG 4a - 10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM Team Nghortevent
PA
Direct elimination

Table of 8

08:00 | Piste 7 R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA / GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA

MINAS GERAIS 45 44 ALAGOAS
OLIVEIRA Elias 0 5 1 0 SILVA Jose Luiz
SOUZA Elielson da Silva 0 7 10 0 SANTOS Maxwell
RIBEIRO Ataide 0 15 11 0 DOS SANTOS Elias
SOUZA Elielson da Silva 0 19 20 0 SILVA Jose Luiz
OLIVEIRA Elias 0 25 21 0 DOS SANTOS Elias
RIBEIRO Ataide 0 30 23 0 SANTOS Maxwell
SOUZA Elielson da Silva 0 33 35 0 DOS SANTOS Elias
RIBEIRO Ataide 0 35 40 0 SILVA Jose Luiz
OLIVEIRA Elias 0 45 44 0 SANTOS Maxwell
Semi-Final

09:00 | Piste 7 R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA

MINAS GERAIS

RIO GRANDE DO SUL

OLIVEIRA Elias
SOUZA Elielson da Silva
RIBEIRO Ataide
SOUZA Elielson da Silva
OLIVEIRA Elias
RIBEIRO Ataide
SOUZA Elielson da Silva
RIBEIRO Ataide
OLIVEIRA Elias

17 45
5 5 2 2
0 5 10 8
1 6 15 5
1 7 20 5
5 12 25 5
3 15 30 5
0 15 35 5
1 16 40 5
1 17 45 5

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
DAMASCENO Kevin
CHAVES Vanderson Luis
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
CHAVES Vanderson Luis
DAMASCENO Kevin
CHAVES Vanderson Luis
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
DAMASCENO Kevin

09:00 | Piste 10

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA / MAROSTEGA Pedro, BRA

SOUZA Alex Sandro
SANTANA Renato
JULIAO Lucas
SANTANA Renato
SOUZA Alex Sandro
JULIAO Lucas

17 20
19 25

N Wk~ 01O

35 29
40 33

=
oo R
w
o
[\S]
©

N A O A OO

SAO PAULO 45 35 PARANA
SOUZA Alex Sandro 5 3 3 COLACO Sandro
JULIAO Lucas 10 5 PIRES Anderson
SANTANA Renato 14 15 10 MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon

PIRES Anderson
COLACO Sandro
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon
PIRES Anderson
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon
COLACO Sandro
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Campinas (BRA) Sabre male Senior
amplnas h
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM Team grriirem

Place 3/4
10:40 | Piste 7 R: GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA / VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA
PARANA 45 15 MINAS GERAIS
COLACO Sandro 5 5 0 0 RIBEIRO Ataide
PIRES Anderson 5 10 4 4 OLIVEIRA Elias
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon 5 15 4 0 SOUZA Elielson da Silva
PIRES Anderson 5 20 7 3 RIBEIRO Ataide
COLACO Sandro 5 25 7 0 SOUZA Elielson da Silva
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon 5 30 13 6 OLIVEIRA Elias
PIRES Anderson 5 35 13 0 SOUZA Elielson da Silva
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon 5 40 14 1 RIBEIRO Ataide
COLACO Sandro 5 45 15 1 OLIVEIRA Elias
Final
12:00 | Piste 7 R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA / GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA
SAO PAULO 32 45 RIO GRANDE DO SUL
SOUZA Alex Sandro 3 3 5 5 DAMASCENO Kevin
JULIAO Lucas 7 10 8 3 CHAVES Vanderson Luis
SANTANA Renato 1 11 15 7 DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
SOUZA Alex Sandro 2 13 20 5 CHAVES Vanderson Luis
SANTANA Renato 0 13 25 9 DAMASCENO Kevin
JULIAO Lucas 10 23 30 5 DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
SANTANA Renato 5 28 35 5 CHAVES Vanderson Luis
SOUZA Alex Sandro 3 31 40 13 DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
JULIAO Lucas 1 32 45 5 DAMASCENO Kevin
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Campinas (BRA)
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM

Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sabre male Senior

Team \\ Ophardt Team

Sportevent

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 BRA RIO GRANDE DO SUL RS
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz BRA RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1983
CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1994
DAMASCENO Kevin BRA RS Grémio Nautico Unido 2004
STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio BRA RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1979
2 BRA SAO PAULO SP
JULIAO Lucas BRA SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo Nauru 1998
SANTANA Renato BRA SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo Nauru 1990
SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 1976
TORRES Henrique BRA SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru 2003
3 BRA PARANA PR
COLACO Sandro BRA PR Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1974
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon BRA PR Associacédo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2000
PIRES Anderson BRA PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1984
MAESTRELLI Bernardo BRA PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2008
4 BRA MINAS GERAIS MG
OLIVEIRA Elias BRA MG Romao Gomes Esgrima 2000
RIBEIRO Ataide BRA MG Romao Gomes Esgrima 1979
SOUZA Elielson da Silva BRA MG Roméo Gomes Esgrima 1981
Table of 8
5 BRA ALAGOAS AL
SANTOS Maxwell BRA AL Associagao Atlética Anthares 2002
DOS SANTOS Elias BRA AL Associagao Atlética Anthares 1992
RODRIGUES Darlysson BRA AL Associacgao Atlética Anthares 1997
SILVA Jose Luiz BRA AL Associacao Atlética Anthares 1979

Document ID: FE_FIE_0012

10.11.2024 16:28

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2024.4.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

oo\

CBE

CONFEDERAGCAO

BRASILEIRA
DE ESGRIMA

&
e

UNICAMP

L a—
F?'E FEDERACAO
PALISTS
O ESGRIMA
FORMAGAQ DE ATLETAS

QBC | e

STRIX

£ espacolaser

depilacao

@7 OLIKK



BRASILEIRO
PARAESGRIN

Campinas (BRA)
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM

Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sabre male Senior

Team \\ Ophardt Team

Sportevent

Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoil SabreName

T8 T4 P3 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA CASTRO Augusto o [0 |0

VELOSSO Paulo Juan 1 1 1 1 4 |0 0

B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

B B B BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 1 1 4 |0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 0 0 0

7 Referees
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Campinas (BRA)
10.11.2024 - 8:00 AM

Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sabre male Senior

Team <

Ophardt Team
Sportevent
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Medal Nation Name Club yob
Gold BRA RIO GRANDE DO SUL RS
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1983
CHAVES Vanderson Luis RS Grémio Néautico Unido 1994
DAMASCENO Kevin RS Grémio Néautico Unido 2004
STEMPNIAK DE LIMA Mauricio RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1979
Silver BRA SAO PAULO SP
JULIAO Lucas SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo Nauru 1998
SANTANA Renato SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracéo Nauru 1990
SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 1976
TORRES Henrique SP Associacao Paradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru 2003
Bronze BRA PARANA PR
COLACO Sandro PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1974
MARTINS DOS SANTOS Thaylon PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2000
PIRES Anderson PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1984
MAESTRELLI Bernardo PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 2008
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